

4646 Dakota Street SE Prior Lake, MN 55372

## PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA Monday, January 11, 2021 City Council Chambers 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Consider Approval of Monday, December 14, 2020 Meeting Minutes

## 4. Public Hearings:

A. Prior Lake City Code - Zoning Ordinance Text Amendments

The City of Prior Lake is considering amendments to the Zoning Code, Section 1101, General Provisions; 1102, Use District Regulations; 1107, General Performance Standards, 1108, Conditional Use Permits, Variances & Amendments, 1109, Administration Procedures, 1110, Communication Towers, 1111 Adult Uses, and 1112, Official Maps.

## B. <u>Prior Lake City Code - Flood Plain Text Amendments</u> The City of Prior Lake is considering amendments to the Zoning Code, Section 1105, Flood Plain Regulations.

- 5. Old Business:
- 6. New Business:
- 7. Adjournment